Type: Standard patch panel
Ref: PSS-A0 REV: 1.2
Date: 07.07.2016 AL
Modification: 30.04.2021 DP
Distribution solutions
 Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
1
DESCRIPTION:

 Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
2
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PSS-A0-AABBC-DDEFG-HHIJJKLL-MN-OOP-RS
AA – Height       01 – 1U (grey RAL7035)
B1 – 1U (black RAL9005)
BB – Faceplate type  01 - 24x ST/FC
02- 24x SC SX/E2000 SX / LC DX
03- 24x SC DX
04- 12x SC DX
05- 12x SC SX / E2000 SX / LC DX
                      06- 12x ST/FC
C – Lock       0 – plate without lock
DD – Number of adapters      0 – 12
E – Adapter Class      1 – Standard One-Piece (Standard for E2000, FC, ST)
2 – Premium Super One-Piece
3 – Premium One-Piece with Internal shutter
4 – Premium (applies to FC, ST)
F – Adapter type       1 – SC
2 – SCA
3– E2000
4 – E2000 APC
5-  LC
6-  LCA
7– FC
8– FCA
9 – ST
G – Transmission type      1 – SM
2 – MM (beige @SC/LC, black @E2000)
3 – MM OM3 (aqua @SC/LC)
4 – MM OM4 (violet @SC/LC)
HH – Number of pigtails      0 – 48
I – Fibre type       A – G.652D
B – G.655
C – G.656
D – G.657A1
E – G.657A2
F – G.657B2
G – G.657B3
H– MM OM1
I– MM OM2
K – MM OM3
L – MM OM4
JJ – Connector type      01 – SC
02 - SCA
03– LC
04- LCA
05 – FC
06- FCA
07– E2
08– E2A
09 – ST
K – Pigtail Class       G – Gold
T – Titanium
LL – Colour standard  01 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in yellow
02 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in orange
03 – T TELECOM (according to IEC60304)
04 – T1 TELECOM (according to 60304/tab. 3 & ZN-11/TPSA-005-02)
05 – T2 TELECOM (according to EIA 598A)
                                                                                                                06 – D DATACOM (according to DIN VDE 0888 & IEC 60304)
07 – D1 DATACOM (according to IEC 60304, TIA/EIA 598-A, TIA/EIA 598-C)
08 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in aqua colour
09 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in green
Type: Standard patch panel
Ref: PSS-A0 REV: 1.2
Date: 07.07.2016 AL
Modification: 30.04.2021 DP
Distribution solutions
 Fibrain Sp. z o.o., 36-062 Zaczernie 190F, Poland   tel:+48 17 866 08 12;   email:info@fibrain.com;  web: www.fibrain.com
3
10 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in purple
11 – for pigtails with 0.9mm tube in blue
 M – Number of cassettes      1-3